Model
Number
Nominal
Diagonal
Screen Material Gain
Overall
Width
 (A)

 (D)
 Center
Support
Bar
 Length (E)
Acoustic
Area
Width
(F)
Acoustic
Area
Height
(F1)
N.W. G.W.
lbs lbs
AR103H-A8K 103"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 90.2 89.2 51.1 50.2 0.4 1.3 46.5 85.4 46.4 59.3 11.0 7.9 21.4 28.4
AR123H-A8K 123"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 107.6 106.6 60.9 60.0 0.4 1.3 56.3 102.8 56.2 68.9 11.0 7.9 26.2 33.9
AR135H-A8K 135"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 118.6 117.6 67.1 66.1 0.4 1.3 62.4 113.8 62.3 82.7 11.0 7.9 29.7 38.1
AR150H-A8K 150"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 131.7 130.7 74.5 73.5 0.4 1.3 69.8 126.9 69.7 82.7 11.0 7.9 32.3 43.2
AR138C-A8K 138"(2.35:1) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 128.0 127.2 54.9 54.1 0.4 1.3 50.4 123.3 50.3 68.9 11.0 7.9 25.7 35.9
AR158C-A8K 158"(2.35:1) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 146.4 145.6 62.8 62.0 0.4 1.3 58.3 141.8 58.2 82.7 11.0 7.9 31.7 42.5
kgs kgs
AR103H-A8K 103"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 2290 2266 1299 1275 9 34 1181 2169 1178 1505 280 200 9.7 12.9
AR123H-A8K 123"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 2732 2708 1548 1524 9 34 1430 2611 1427 1750 280 200 11.9 15.4
AR135H-A8K 135"(16:9) CineWhite® A8K 1.1 3012 2988 1704 1680 9 34 1586 2891 1583 2100 280 200 13.5 17.3